All children in Nursery-P7 had the chance to engage with the Pupilwise survey. | have the percentage responses
now but not any comment left. Once | get the comments, if there are common themes | will report upon them to

you.

Almost all children gave positive responses to this statement:

Question Eositive Neutral Negative
| am happy 91.75%  8.25%
Most children gave positive responses to these statements:
Question 5ositive Neutral Negative
My school teaches me how to stay safe when using technology online to 87.85%  8.41% 3.74%
communicate with others
| enjoy learning 85.57% 12.37% 2.06%
| have friends | can go to if | feel worried 85.05% 10.28% 4.67%
My school makes sure | know about my rights and responsibilities 8131% 15.89% 2.80%
| feel safe in my school 80.88% 18.14% 0.98%
My school encourages me to be healthy and take part in physical activity (for 80.39% 16.18% 3.43%
example, physical education, outdoor learning, extra curricular, taster
sessions/events)
| get the chance to share my ideas and choose to do things | like to do 79.38% 19.59% 1.03%
| know who | can talk to if | am upset or worried about something 75.98% 19.12% 4.90%
The majority of children gave positive responses to these statements:
Question gositive Neutral Negative
| get the chance to share my ideas and choose to do things | like to do 79.38% 19.59% 1.03%
| know who | can talk to if | am upset or worried about something 75.98% 19.12% 4.90%
| think | am making progress in my learning 72.90% 19.63% 7.48%
Staff listen to me and pay attention to what | say 72.06% 22.06% 5.88%
My parents/carers talk with me about my learning at home 71.03% 16.82% 12.15%
People in my school help me with my learning when | need it 69.16% 27.10% 3.74%
My school takes action following reports of bullying 66.36% 28.04% 5.61%
My school teaches me to make healthy life choices - food and health 65.42% 21.50%  13.08%
Staff talk to me about how | can improve my learning 65.42% 25.23% 9.35%
| feel welcome in my school 65.42% 27.10% 7.48%
| can access support to enable me to achieve progress in my learning 63.55% 30.84% 5.61%
My school listens to my concerns on bullying 59.81% 28.97% 11.21%
My school teaches me to make healthy life choices - the dangers of drugs, 5794% 2336%  18.69%
alcohol and smoking
My school has helped me know what skills | might need for a range of different 57.94% 29.91% 12.15%
careers
Staff in my school treat me fairly and with respect 57.94% 31.78%  10.28%
My school teaches me to make healthy life choices - sexual health 57.01% 32.71% 10.28%
My school is helping me to become more resilient and able to cope with 57.01% 3271%  10.28%
challenges
My school knows about the things | am good at 57.01% 31.78% 11.21%
| get the chance to share my ideas about what | like most and least about school  53.27% 29.91%  16.82%




Moving forward

The feedback from this survey will feed into the School Improvement Plan for session 2024-5.

My thanks to all who contributed.

Lucy Jess (Headteacher)



